6400LN Monolock
Pre-Assembled Retrofit Locks
6400LN Monolock2
Copyright © 2001-2022, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved.
Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress
Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
Table of Contents
With a design based on its dependable cylindrical locks,

Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress
Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
How To Order
Ordering Example
Packing
Each box has a strike, paper template, combination wood and machine screws, lever release tool and easy-to-follow
instructions. Allen wrench included with interchangeable cores. Cylinder functions supplied with two keys. Six shelf
boxes to a case.
Design Function Strike Cylinder Finish Hand
AU = Augusta
MO = Monroe
PB = Pacific Beach
6401LN = Passage or Closet Latch
6402LN = Privacy, Bedroom or Closet Latch
6403LN = Patio or Privacy Lock
6404LN = Entry Lock
6405LN = Storeroom or Closet Lock
6406LN = Service Station Lock
6407LN = Entry Lock
6408LN = Classroom Lock
6409LN = Exit Latch
6417LN = Apartment, Exit or Public Toilet
Lock
6418LN = Intruder Classroom Security Lock
6421LN = Communicating Lock
6422LN = Corridor Lock
6425LN = Privacy Lock
6428LN = Communicating Passage Lock
6429LN = Communicating Classroom Lock
6430LN = Utility, Asylum or Institutional Lock
497 ANSI strike
standard, see page
12 for additional
options.
1802 6-pin cylinder
standard, see pages
10-11 for additional
options.
626 = Satin
Chrome Plated
RH
LH
Design Function Hand Strike Cylinder Finish
AU 6407LN RH 497 1802 626
6400LN Monolock 5
Copyright © 2001-2022, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved.
Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress
Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
Finishes
Additional finishes for levers/roses by special application although latch housing only available in 626. Contact factory for availability.
ANSI/BHMA Code
Finish Description
626*
Satin Chrome Plated
*Finish available with MicroShield® antimicrobial coating. Add YMS suffix to order Microshield antimicrobial coating.
MicroShield coating may vary finish color from architectural standards. MicroShield is not intended as a substitute for traditional infection control programs such as
hand hygiene or use of disinfectants. Coated products must still be cleaned to ensure the surfaces will be free of destructive microbes. Yale makes no representations or
warranties, express or implied, as to the efficacy of MicroShield.
6400LN Monolock6
Copyright © 2001-2022, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved.
Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress